

SC 90980

**IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT**

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

v.

MAURA L. CELIS-GARCIA,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Judgment and Sentence of
the Circuit Court of Clay County, Missouri,
7th Judicial Circuit, Division 4
The Honorable Larry D. Harman, Judge

APPELLANT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF and APPENDIX

ROSEMARY E. PERCIVAL, #45292
Assistant Public Defender
Office of the State Public Defender
920 Main Street, Suite 500
Kansas City, Missouri 64105-2017
Tel: (816)889-7699
Fax: (816)889-2088
Counsel for Appellant
Rosemary.Percival@mspd.mo.gov

INDEX

| | <u>Page</u> |
|--|--------------------|
| <u>Table of Authorities</u> | 2 |
| <u>Jurisdictional Statement</u> | 6 |
| <u>Statement of Facts</u> | 7 |
| <u>Point I</u> | 18 |
| <u>Point II</u> | 20 |
| <u>Argument I</u> | 21 |
| <u>Argument II</u> | 39 |
| <u>Conclusion</u> | 50 |
| <u>Certificate of Compliance and Service</u> | 51 |
| <u>Index to Appendix</u> | 52 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASELAW:

Benton v. Maryland, 395 U.S. 784 (1969) 34

Carter v. Kentucky, 405 U.S. 288 (1981)..... 34

Johnson v. State, 58 S.W.3d 496 (Mo. banc 2001) 42

Newell Rubbermaid, Inc. v. Efficient Solutions, Inc., 252 S.W.3d 164
(Mo. App. E.D. 2007)..... 30

North Carolina v. Pearce, 395 U.S. 711 (1969) 34

People v. Keindl, 502 N.E.2d 577 (N.Y. 1986)..... 33

Rinehart v. Shelter General Ins. Co., 261 S.W.3d 583 (Mo. App. W.D. 2008) 30

State v. Arceo, 928 P.2d 843 (Hawaii 1996) 33

State v. Beggs, 186 S.W.3d 306 (Mo. App. W.D. 2005).....42-43

State v. Brown, 762 S.W.2d 135 (Tenn. 1988)..... 33

State v. Celis-Garcia, Slip Opinion (4/20/10).....23-25, 30, 36-37, 41-42, 46-47

State v. Chism, 252 S.W.3d 178 (Mo. App. W.D. 2008) 20, 44

State v. Churchill, 98 S.W.3d 536 (Mo. banc 2003)20, 43, 46-47

State v. Cline, 808 S.W.2d 822, 824 (Mo. banc 1991)..... 25

State v. Collins, 163 S.W.3d 614 (Mo. App. S.D. 2005)42-43

State v. D.W.N., 290 S.W.3d 814 (Mo. App. W.D. 2009)..... 28, 35

State v. Davis, 32 S.W.3d 603 (Mo. App. E.D. 2000) 42, 45

State v. Gardner, 231 S.W. 1057 (Mo. App. 1921) 26

State v. Gardner, 889 N.E.2d 995 (Ohio 2008)..... 33

| | |
|--|-----------|
| <i>State v. Goucher</i> , 111 S.W.3d 915 (Mo. App. S.D. 2003)..... | 18, 26 |
| <i>State v. Hadley</i> , 815 S.W.2d 422 (Mo. banc 1991)..... | 26 |
| <i>State v. Hibler</i> , 21 S.W.3d 87 (Mo. App. W.D. 2000)..... | 25 |
| <i>State v. Jennings</i> , 761 S.W.2d 642 (Mo. App. W.D. 1988)..... | 35 |
| <i>State v. Johnson</i> , 284 S.W.3d 561 (Mo. banc 2009)..... | 42, 47 |
| <i>State v. Johnson</i> , 62 S.W.3d 61 (Mo. App. W.D. 2001)..... | 30 |
| <i>State v. Kitchen</i> , 756 P.2d 105 (Wash. 1988)..... | 32-33 |
| <i>State v. Link</i> , 25 S.W.3d 136 (Mo. banc 2000)..... | 20, 45 |
| <i>State v. Mackey</i> , 822 S.W.2d 933 (Mo. App. E.D. 1991)..... | 29 |
| <i>State v. Marks</i> , 721 S.W.2d 51 (Mo. App. W.D. 1986)..... | 26 |
| <i>State v. Marley</i> , 257 S.W.3d 198 (Mo. App. W.D. 2008)..... | 35 |
| <i>State v. Middleton</i> , 998 S.W.2d 520 (Mo. banc 1999)..... | 43 |
| <i>State v. Mitchell</i> , 704 S.W.2d 280 (Mo. App. S.D. 1986)..... | 18, 28-29 |
| <i>State v. Muhm</i> , 775 N.W.2d 508 (S.Dak. 2009)..... | 31, 33 |
| <i>State v. Oswald</i> , 306 S.W.2d 559 (Mo. 1957)..... | 18, 27-28 |
| <i>State v. Pope</i> , 733 S.W.2d 811 (Mo. App. W.D. 1987)..... | 28-29 |
| <i>State v. Richardson</i> , 460 S.W.2d 537 (Mo. banc 1970)..... | 34 |
| <i>State v. Rudd</i> , 759 S.W.2d 625 (Mo. App. S.D. 1988)..... | 29 |
| <i>State v. Schumacher</i> , 85 S.W.3d 759 (Mo. App. W.D. 2002)..... | 26 |
| <i>State v. Scott</i> , 278 S.W.3d 208 (Mo. App. W.D. 2009)..... | 30 |
| <i>State v. Smith</i> , 32 S.W.3d 134 (Mo. App. E.D. 2000)..... | 29, 35 |
| <i>State v. Staples</i> , 908 S.W.2d 189 (Mo. App. E.D. 1995)..... | 35 |

| | |
|---|---------------|
| <i>State v. Taylor</i> , 663 S.W.2d 235 (Mo. banc 1984)..... | 45 |
| <i>State v. Voyles</i> , 160 P.3d 794 (Kan. 2007) | 18, 31-32 |
| <i>State v. Westfall</i> , 75 S.W.3d 278 (Mo. banc 2002) | 35 |
| <i>State v. Williams</i> , 858 S.W.2d 796 (Mo. App. E.D. 1993)..... | 20, 43, 48-49 |
| <i>United States v. Gipson</i> , 553 F.2d 453 (5 th Cir. 1977) | 26 |
| <i>Woertman v. People</i> , 804 P.2d 188 (Colo. 1991)..... | 33 |

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS:

| | |
|-----------|-----------------------------|
| V | 18, 20-21, 33-34, 38-39, 49 |
| VI..... | 18, 20-21, 38-39, 49 |
| XIV | 18, 20-21, 34, 38-39, 49 |

MISSOURI CONSTITUTION:

| | |
|----------------------|----------------------|
| Art. I, §10..... | 18, 20-21, 38-39, 49 |
| Art. I, §18(a) | 18, 20-21, 38-39, 49 |
| Art. I, §19..... | 18, 21, 38 |
| Art. I, §22(a) | 18, 21, 26, 38 |

REVISED MISSOURI STATUTES, 2000 ed.:

| | |
|-----------------------|-----|
| Section 566.010 | 24 |
| Section 566.062 | 6-7 |

MISSOURI SUPREME COURT RULES:

Rule 28.02..... 19, 34

Rule 29.01..... 19, 26

Rule 30.20..... 19-20, 25, 42

MISCELLANEOUS:

MAI-Cr3d 304.02 19, 26-27, 34
